

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2298

Page 1, line 14, remove "the boards of"

Page 1, line 15, remove "county commissioners of"

Page 1, line 16, remove "by resolution"

Page 1, line 17, replace "sixty-six" with "eighty-five"

Page 1, line 18, replace "resolution of the" with "a vote of the majority of the qualified electors residing within that portion of the county which is within the boundaries of the Devils Lake basin"

Page 1, line 19, remove "board of county commissioners"

Page 3, line 15, remove "**at large from counties**"

Page 3, line 18, replace "All candidates for election to" with "The qualified electors of that portion of the county which is within the boundaries of the Devils Lake basin are entitled to vote for a director of"

Page 3, remove line 19

Page 3, line 20, remove "one director elected from each of the nine counties"

Page 4, line 8, remove "water resource"

Page 4, line 9, remove "district" and after "board" insert "of county commissioners"

Page 4, line 12, after the underscored period insert "However, notwithstanding any other provision of law, the board of directors may not exercise quick take eminent domain authority."

Page 5, line 22, after "61-16.1" insert ", except that the board of directors may only exercise the power of eminent domain under subsection 2 of section 61-16.1-09 with the consent of the board of county commissioners of the county in which the project is located and notwithstanding any other provision of law may not exercise quick take eminent domain authority"

Renumber accordingly